

Price Analysis for Best and Final Offer (BAFO) in accordance with the Local Preference Ordinance
Bid No. PNC2127807C1, Fort Lauderdale-Hollywood International Airport Exit Roadway Improvements



BAFO 08/08/2024													
Item #	Item	Qty	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		MCM		Difference MCM's BAFO compared to MCM's Original Bid Amount	Difference MCM's BAFO vs Engineer's Estimate	FG Construction LLC (FG)		Difference FG's BAFO to FG's Original Bid Amount	
				Total	Unit Price	Total	Price			Total			
PNC2127807C1-01-01	BONDS AND INSURANCE	1	lump sum	\$ 253,815.87	\$ 979,000.00	\$ 979,000.00	\$ 979,000.00	0%	286%	\$ 375,343.01	\$ 375,343.01	-7%	
PNC2127807C1-01-02	EXCESS PERFORMANCE AND PAYMENT BONDS; INSURANCE AND MOBILIZATION	1	lump sum	\$ 116,844.45	\$ 1,840,000.00	\$ 1,840,000.00	\$ 1,840,000.00	-40%	1,475%	\$ 924,472.03	\$ 924,472.03	-7%	
PNC2127807C1-01-03	MOBILIZATION	1	lump sum	\$ 422,693.11	\$ 1,000,000.00	\$ 1,000,000.00	\$ 1,000,000.00	0%	137%	\$ 625,571.67	\$ 625,571.67	-7%	
PNC2127807C1-01-04	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	lump sum	\$ 153,926.72	\$ 303,000.00	\$ 303,000.00	\$ 303,000.00	0%	97%	\$ 380,028.39	\$ 380,028.39	-7%	
PNC2127807C1-01-05	GEOTECHNICAL TESTING INCLUDES DENSITY TESTS AND PROCTORS	1	lump sum	\$ 22,644.27	\$ 179,000.00	\$ 179,000.00	\$ 179,000.00	0%	690%	\$ 76,501.77	\$ 76,501.77	-7%	
PNC2127807C1-01-06	WATER MAIN TESTING	1	lump sum	\$ 11,922.14	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	0%	-61%	\$ 16,631.08	\$ 16,631.08	-7%	
PNC2127807C1-01-07	FORCE MAIN TESTING	1	lump sum	\$ 11,322.14	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	0%	-62%	\$ 42,338.62	\$ 42,338.62	-7%	
PNC2127807C1-01-08	Furnish and install (F & I) 8-INCH. DUCTILE IRON PIPE (DIP). INCLUDES ALL INSTAL	3.45	linear foot	\$ 199,213.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 75,900.00	\$ 75,900.00	0%	111%	\$ 741.06	\$ 255,665.70	-7%	
PNC2127807C1-01-09	F & I 8-INCH. PLUG VALVE. INCLUDES ALL INSTALLATION COMPONENTS.	2	each	\$ 28,350.18	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 28,600.00	\$ 28,600.00	0%	1%	\$ 19,520.77	\$ 39,041.54	-7%	
PNC2127807C1-01-10	F & I 8-INCH. X 8-INCH. TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE. INCLUDES ALL INSTALLATION CO	4	each	\$ 6,536.65	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 12,800.00	0%	96%	\$ 3,323.24	\$ 13,292.96	-7%	
PNC2127807C1-01-11	F & I 8-INCH. 45 DEGREE HORIZONTAL BEND. INCLUDES ALL INSTALLATION COMPONENTS.	1	each	\$ 1,634.16	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	0%	96%	\$ 3,218.58	\$ 3,218.58	-7%	
PNC2127807C1-01-12	F & I 8-INCH. 22.5 DEGREE HORIZONTAL BEND. INCLUDES ALL INSTALLATION COMPONENTS	1	each	\$ 1,634.16	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	0%	96%	\$ 3,244.73	\$ 3,244.73	-7%	
PNC2127807C1-01-13	F & I 8-INCH. 11.25 DEGREE HORIZONTAL BEND. INCLUDES ALL INSTALLATION COMPONENT	2	each	\$ 3,268.32	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	0%	41%	\$ 4,422.26	\$ 8,844.52	-7%	
PNC2127807C1-01-14	F & I 8-INCH. 45 DEGREE VERTICAL BEND. INCLUDES ALL INSTALLATION COMPONENTS.	10	each	\$ 16,341.62	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	0%	71%	\$ 45,269.93	\$ 45,269.93	-7%	
PNC2127807C1-01-15	REMOVE EXISTING 8-INCH. DIP. CUT & INSTALL PLUG	700	linear foot	\$ 45,769.74	\$ 45.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 31,500.00	0%	-31%	\$ 113.05	\$ 79,135.00	-7%	
PNC2127807C1-01-16	F & I 8-INCH. INSERTION VALVE. INCLUDES ALL INSTALLATION COMPONENTS.	2	each	\$ 50,157.07	\$ 27,800.00	\$ 55,600.00	\$ 55,600.00	0%	11%	\$ 34,122.10	\$ 68,244.20	-7%	
PNC2127807C1-01-17	MODIFICATION OF EXISTING MAINTENANCE ACCESS STRUCTURE	1	each	\$ 17,410.14	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	0%	-34%	\$ 30,144.67	\$ 30,144.67	-7%	
PNC2127807C1-01-18	F & I 16-INCH. DIP. INCLUDES ALL INSTALATION COMPONENTS.	39	linear foot	\$ 10,891.90	\$ 310.00	\$ 12,090.00	\$ 12,090.00	0%	11%	\$ 642.66	\$ 25,063.74	-7%	
PNC2127807C1-01-19	REMOVE EXISTING 4-INCH. DIP ABANDONED IN PLACE	29	linear foot	\$ 2,394.16	\$ 135.00	\$ 3,915.00	\$ 3,915.00	0%	64%	\$ 254.34	\$ 7,375.86	-7%	
PNC2127807C1-01-20	REMOVE EXISTING 4-INCH. DIP ABANDONED IN PLACE	38	linear foot	\$ 3,964.47	\$ 220.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 7,920.00	0%	122%	\$ 216.68	\$ 7,799.76	-7%	
PNC2127807C1-01-21	REMOVE EXISTING 6-INCH. DIP ABANDONED IN PLACE	4	each	\$ 23,399.08	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 18,400.00	0%	-21%	\$ 14,130.32	\$ 28,260.64	-7%	
PNC2127807C1-01-22	REMOVE EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT	2	each	\$ 2,924.89	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 5,720.00	\$ 5,720.00	0%	96%	\$ 30,432.52	\$ 60,865.04	-7%	
PNC2127807C1-01-23	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	2	each	\$ 27,597.71	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	0%	1%	\$ 19,102.10	\$ 19,102.10	-7%	
PNC2127807C1-01-24	F & I 12-INCH. X 6-INCH. TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE. INCLUDES ALL INSTALLATION C	1	each	\$ 10,909.35	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	0%	106%	\$ 2,171.88	\$ 2,171.88	-7%	
PNC2127807C1-01-25	F & I 12-INCH. X 6-INCH. INCREASER. INCLUDES ALL INSTALLATION COMPONENTS.	1	each	\$ 1,179.39	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	0%	129%	\$ 9,681.89	\$ 9,681.89	-7%	
PNC2127807C1-01-26	F & I 16-INCH. PLUG VALVE. INCLUDES ALL INSTALLATION COMPONENTS.	1	each	\$ 10,142.75	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	0%	-55%	\$ 2,826.06	\$ 2,826.06	-7%	
PNC2127807C1-01-27	F & I 16-INCH. 45 DEGREE HORIZONTAL BEND. INCLUDES ALL INSTALLATION COMPONENTS.	1	each	\$ 1,065.04	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 2,860.00	0%	164%	\$ 13,476.14	\$ 13,476.14	-7%	
PNC2127807C1-01-28	F & I 16-INCH. 45 DEGREE HORIZONTAL BEND. INCLUDES ALL INSTALLATION COMPONENTS.	1	each	\$ 20,433.72	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 12,400.00	0%	-39%	\$ 4,134.42	\$ 4,134.42	-7%	
PNC2127807C1-01-29	F & I AUTOMATIC BLOW OFF ASSEMBLY	1	each	\$ 1,287.89	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 3,550.00	0%	176%	\$ 15,909.69	\$ 15,909.69	-7%	
PNC2127807C1-01-30	REMOVE BLOWOFF ASSEMBLY	1	each	\$ 5,123.27	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 19,200.00	0%	275%	\$ 1,864.16	\$ 9,320.80	-7%	
PNC2127807C1-01-31	F & I 16-INCH. X 4-INCH. TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE. INCLUDES ALL INSTALLATION COM	5	linear foot	\$ 1,740.78	\$ 770.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 3,850.00	0%	121%	\$ 13,188.30	\$ 13,188.30	-7%	
PNC2127807C1-01-32	F & I 4-INCH. DIP. INCLUDES ALL INSTALLATION COMPONENTS.	1	each	\$ 1,656.72	\$ 4,030.00	\$ 4,030.00	\$ 4,030.00	0%	-22%	\$ 2,049.94	\$ 2,049.94	-7%	
PNC2127807C1-01-33	F & I FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION	1	each	\$ 226,442.74	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	0%	-21%	\$ 96.30	\$ 86,573.70	-7%	
PNC2127807C1-01-34	GRINDER PUMP STATION	899	linear foot	\$ 83,782.61	\$ 45.00	\$ 40,455.00	\$ 40,455.00	0%	-52%	\$ 355.88	\$ 3,914.68	-7%	
PNC2127807C1-01-35	F & I 12-INCH. HDPE DRI1 INCLUDES ALL INSTALLATION COMPONENTS.	11	linear foot	\$ 1,025.15	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 2,585.00	\$ 2,585.00	0%	159%	\$ 2,328.89	\$ 2,328.89	-7%	
PNC2127807C1-01-36	F & I 12-INCH. PE. INCLUDES ALL INSTALLATION COMPONENTS.	1	each	\$ 3,420.83	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 2,760.00	0%	14%	\$ 72.22	\$ 11,410.76	-7%	
PNC2127807C1-01-37	F & I 4-INCH. GATE VALVE. INCLUDES ALL INSTALLATION COMPONENTS.	158	linear foot	\$ 11,938.59	\$ 31.00	\$ 4,898.00	\$ 4,898.00	0%	-55%	\$ 72.22	\$ 12,855.16	-7%	
PNC2127807C1-01-38	REMOVE EXISTING 3-INCH. PE. ABANDON IN PLACE	178	linear foot	\$ 13,669.78	\$ 267.00	\$ 16,020.00	\$ 16,020.00	0%	46%	\$ 317.15	\$ 19,029.00	-7%	
PNC2127807C1-01-39	REMOVE EXISTING 4-INCH. PVC. ABANDON IN PLACE	60	linear foot	\$ 2,689.01	\$ 7,040.00	\$ 7,040.00	\$ 7,040.00	0%	162%	\$ 1,229.86	\$ 1,229.86	-7%	
PNC2127807C1-01-40	F & I 16-INCH. PVC. INCLUDES ALL INSTALLATION COMPONENTS.	2	each	\$ 1,603.97	\$ 1,570.00	\$ 3,140.00	\$ 3,140.00	0%	96%	\$ 4,867.11	\$ 9,734.22	-7%	
PNC2127807C1-01-41	SANITARY SEWER CLEAN OUT	2	each	\$ 4,576.03	\$ 710.00	\$ 1,420.00	\$ 1,420.00	0%	-69%	\$ 6,829.65	\$ 6,829.65	-7%	
PNC2127807C1-01-42	REMOVE EXISTING GATE VALVE	1	each	\$ 2,335.19	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	0%	101%	\$ 4,945.61	\$ 4,945.61	-7%	
PNC2127807C1-01-43	F & I 12-INCH. X 2-INCH. DOUBLE STRAP SERVICE CLAMP. INCLUDES ALL INSTALLATION C	1	each	\$ 2,335.19	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	0%	101%	\$ 202.01	\$ 15,352.76	-7%	
PNC2127807C1-01-44	F & I 12-INCH. X 1-INCH. DOUBLE STRAP SERVICE CLAMP. INCLUDES ALL INSTALLATION C	1	each	\$ 645.36	\$ 105.00	\$ 7,980.00	\$ 7,980.00	0%	1137%	\$ 361.11	\$ 361.11	-7%	
PNC2127807C1-01-45	F & I 12-INCH. PE. INCLUDES ALL INSTALLATION COMPONENTS.	76	linear foot	\$ 58.97	\$ 390.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 390.00	0%	561%			-7%	
PNC2127807C1-01-46	F & I 11-INCH. PE. INCLUDES ALL INSTALLATION COMPONENTS.	1	each					0%				-7%	
PNC2127807C1-01-47	F & I 11-INCH. 90 DEGREE HORIZONTAL BEND. INCLUDES ALL INSTALLATION COMPONENTS.	1	each					0%				-7%	

Item #	Item	Qty	Unit	Total	Unit Price	Total		Price	Total
PNC2127807C1-01-48	F & I 1-INCH, METER, INCLUDES ALL INSTALLATION COMPONENTS.	1	each	\$ 2,547.48	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	0%	\$ -28%	\$ 2,119.55
PNC2127807C1-01-49	F & I 1-INCH, BACKFLOW PREVENTOR, INCLUDES ALL INSTALLATION COMPONENTS.	1	each	\$ 4,717.56	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 3,680.00	0%	-22%	\$ 4,814.78
PNC2127807C1-01-50	SPECIAL DETOUR TEMPORARY PAVEMENT	588	square yard	\$ 16,008.04	\$ 87.00	\$ 51,156.00	0%	208%	\$ 94.27
PNC2127807C1-01-51	TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER	454.4	hour	\$ 474,142.84	\$ 82.00	\$ 372,608.00	0%	-21%	\$ 73.27
PNC2127807C1-01-52	LANE SEPARATOR	60	each	\$ 1,696.32	\$ 108.00	\$ 6,480.00	0%	281%	\$ 25.92
PNC2127807C1-01-53	WORK ZONE SIGN	2202.4	day	\$ 7,314.52	\$ 0.30	\$ 6,687.20	0%	-9%	\$ 0.45
PNC2127807C1-01-54	TEMPORARY BARRIER F & LOW PROFILE CONCRETE	485	linear foot	\$ 15,185.10	\$ 59.00	\$ 28,615.00	0%	88%	\$ 42.91
PNC2127807C1-01-55	TEMPORARY BARRIER F & J ANCHORED	268	linear foot	\$ 9,450.93	\$ 52.00	\$ 13,936.00	0%	47%	\$ 37.68
PNC2127807C1-01-56	TEMPORARY BARRIER F & FREE STANDING	714	linear foot	\$ 20,069.88	\$ 120.00	\$ 85,680.00	0%	327%	\$ 54.81
PNC2127807C1-01-57	TEMPORARY BARRIER RELOCATE LOW PROFILE CONCRETE	307	linear foot	\$ 4,268.40	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.07	0%	-100%	\$ 15.71
PNC2127807C1-01-58	TEMPORARY BARRIER RELOCATE ANCHORED	151	linear foot	\$ 2,222.54	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,322.00	0%	48%	\$ 15.71
PNC2127807C1-01-59	TEMPORARY BARRIER RELOCATE FREE STANDING	510	linear foot	\$ 4,503.95	\$ 80.00	\$ 40,800.00	0%	806%	\$ 32.55
PNC2127807C1-01-60	CHANNELIZING DEVICE - TYPES III DI V DRUM OR LOD	178.34	day	\$ 2,961.48	\$ 0.20	\$ 3,566.80	0%	18%	\$ 0.34
PNC2127807C1-01-61	CHANNELIZING DEVICE TYPE III 6 FT	725.4	day	\$ 7,991.77	\$ 0.40	\$ 2,901.60	0%	-61%	\$ 0.51
PNC2127807C1-01-62	ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL	28	day	\$ 28.53	\$ 11.00	\$ 308.00	0%	978%	\$ 13.53
PNC2127807C1-01-63	TEMPORARY RETROREFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER	1478	each	\$ 11,914.69	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,390.00	0%	-38%	\$ 5.64
PNC2127807C1-01-64	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION REDIRECTIVE OPTION	2	each	\$ 1,798.74	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 2,220.00	0%	23%	\$ 2,161.03
PNC2127807C1-01-65	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN TEMPORARY	2410	day	\$ 35,836.07	\$ 16.00	\$ 38,560.00	0%	8%	\$ 22.55
PNC2127807C1-01-66	TEMPORARY RAISED RUMBLE STRIPS- PER DAY INCLUDES ALL SETS AND RELOCATIONS	21	day	\$ 1,109.57	\$ 76.00	\$ 1,596.00	0%	44%	\$ 73.27
PNC2127807C1-01-67	SEDIMENT BARRIER	1355	linear foot	\$ 4,172.89	\$ 14.50	\$ 19,647.50	0%	371%	\$ 2.56
PNC2127807C1-01-68	INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM	47	each	\$ 18,795.20	\$ 185.00	\$ 8,695.00	0%	-54%	\$ 73.55
PNC2127807C1-01-69	TYPE B STABILIZATION	114.12	square yard	\$ 26,186.20	\$ 30.00	\$ 342,360.00	0%	1210%	\$ 8.91
PNC2127807C1-01-70	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	lump sum	\$ 65,420.59	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	0%	435%	\$ 201,027.19
PNC2127807C1-01-71	REMOVAL OF EXIST. CONCRETE	1860	square yard	\$ 66,575.07	\$ 21.00	\$ 39,060.00	0%	-41%	\$ 30.72
PNC2127807C1-01-72	EXCAVATION	1325	cubic yard	\$ 21,322.60	\$ 85.00	\$ 112,825.00	0%	429%	\$ 30.16
PNC2127807C1-01-73	EMBANKMENT	1582	public yard	\$ 44,441.89	\$ 92.00	\$ 145,544.00	0%	228%	\$ 59.57
PNC2127807C1-01-74	LIMEROCK BASE - 8-INCH, THICK	5158	square yard	\$ 292,465.11	\$ 45.00	\$ 232,110.00	0%	-21%	\$ 36.61
PNC2127807C1-01-75	OPTIONAL BASE GROUP 12	4702	square yard	\$ 208,900.76	\$ 55.00	\$ 258,610.00	0%	24%	\$ 48.89
PNC2127807C1-01-76	MILLING EXIST. ASPHALT PAVT 1-INCH AVG DEPTH	13340	square yard	\$ 65,650.88	\$ 4.00	\$ 53,360.00	0%	-19%	\$ 12.86
PNC2127807C1-01-77	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC TRAFFIC C PG76-22	2989	ton	\$ 657,219.80	\$ 260.00	\$ 777,140.00	0%	22%	\$ 481.47
PNC2127807C1-01-78	CONCRETE JACKET	8	each	\$ 10,641.36	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 11,200.00	0%	5%	\$ 5,207.29
PNC2127807C1-01-79	CATCH BASIN (ROUND)	2	each	\$ 28,676.93	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	0%	-17%	\$ 6,960.48
PNC2127807C1-01-80	INLETS CURB TYPE P-4 <10	1	each	\$ 24,380.33	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	0%	-47%	\$ 17,976.90
PNC2127807C1-01-81	INLETS CURB TYPE P-5 <10	1	each	\$ 10,556.49	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	0%	4%	\$ 23,655.20
PNC2127807C1-01-82	INLETS CURB TYPE P-6 <10	1	each	\$ 11,832.43	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 11,800.00	0%	0%	\$ 21,614.15
PNC2127807C1-01-83	INLETS CURB TYPE P-9 <10	1	each	\$ 30,722.94	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	0%	-46%	\$ 28,234.47
PNC2127807C1-01-84	INLETS CURB TYPE P-9 >10	4	each	\$ 39,506.29	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 48,400.00	0%	23%	\$ 21,718.83
PNC2127807C1-01-85	INLETS CURB TYPE 9J BOT <10	2	each	\$ 31,121.78	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 30,400.00	0%	-2%	\$ 18,343.24
PNC2127807C1-01-86	INLETS CURB TYPE 9J BOT >10	1	each	\$ 39,432.14	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	0%	-9%	\$ 34,331.45
PNC2127807C1-01-87	INLETS CURB TYPE 9 PARTIAL	1	each	\$ 17,898.03	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 7,100.00	0%	-60%	\$ 9,891.22
PNC2127807C1-01-88	INLETS CURB TYPE J-3 <10	2	each	\$ 60,082.81	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 33,000.00	0%	-45%	\$ 25,199.06
PNC2127807C1-01-89	INLETS CURB TYPE J-3 >10	1	each	\$ 41,816.43	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	0%	3%	\$ 39,538.72
PNC2127807C1-01-90	INLETS CURB TYPE J-6 <10	1	each	\$ 24,405.50	\$ 22,600.00	\$ 22,600.00	0%	-7%	\$ 30,092.34
PNC2127807C1-01-91	INLETS DT BOT TYPE C <10	4	each	\$ 31,986.33	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	0%	0%	\$ 11,988.44
PNC2127807C1-01-92	INLETS DT BOT TYPE C (PARTIAL)	3	each	\$ 45,052.30	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 14,400.00	0%	-68%	\$ 8,085.69
PNC2127807C1-01-93	INLETS GUTTER TYPE V <10 FT	1	each	\$ 18,060.82	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 9,100.00	0%	-50%	\$ 12,298.61
PNC2127807C1-01-94	MAINTENANCE ACCESS STRUCTURE P-7	1	each	\$ 10,463.78	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 11,100.00	0%	6%	\$ 15,334.01
PNC2127807C1-01-95	MAINTENANCE ACCESS STRUCTURE 7 (PARTIAL)	1	each	\$ 5,624.07	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	0%	-16%	\$ 6,881.99
PNC2127807C1-01-96	PIPE CULVERT ROUND CONCRETE 15-INCH.	4	linear foot	\$ 1,645.67	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	0%	-27%	\$ 1,125.19
PNC2127807C1-01-97	PIPE CULVERT ROUND CONCRETE 18-INCH.	261	linear foot	\$ 44,274.94	\$ 275.00	\$ 71,775.00	0%	62%	\$ 451.12
PNC2127807C1-01-98	PIPE CULVERT ROUND CONCRETE 30-INCH.	302	linear foot	\$ 62,823.67	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.02	0%	-100%	\$ 375.76
PNC2127807C1-01-99	PIPE CULVERT ELLIPSE CONCRETE 30-INCH.	33	linear foot	\$ 8,514.79	\$ 600.00	\$ 19,800.00	0%	133%	\$ 805.95
PNC2127807C1-01-100	PIPE CULVERT ELLIPSE CONCRETE 18-INCH.	74	linear foot	\$ 16,267.47	\$ 510.00	\$ 37,740.00	0%	133%	\$ 493.00
PNC2127807C1-01-101	PIPE CULVERT ELLIPSE CONCRETE 24-INCH.	96	linear foot	\$ 29,419.44	\$ 517.00	\$ 49,632.00	0%	68%	\$ 809.09
PNC2127807C1-01-102	MITERED END SECTION ROUND 18-INCH SD BOLLARDS	1	each	\$ 3,236.44	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	0%	33%	\$ 5,959.96
PNC2127807C1-01-103	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER TYPE F	12	each	\$ 35,922.86	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 16,800.00	0%	-50%	\$ 1,700.87
PNC2127807C1-01-104	CONCRETE CURB TYPE D	3218	linear foot	\$ 15,082.29	\$ 80.00	\$ 257,440.00	0%	70%	\$ 39.98
PNC2127807C1-01-105	TRAFFIC SEPARATOR CONC SPECIAL- VARIABLE WIDTH	108	linear foot	\$ 4,119.98	\$ 51.00	\$ 5,508.00	0%	34%	\$ 38.01
PNC2127807C1-01-106	CONCRETE TRAFFIC RAIL BRIDGE 36-INCH SINGLE SLOPE	274	linear foot	\$ 32,556.56	\$ 210.00	\$ 57,540.00	0%	-77%	\$ 98.75
PNC2127807C1-01-108	SHOULDER CONCRETE BARRIER CURB AND GUTTER BARRIER	153	linear foot	\$ 28,238.59	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.53	-2349900%	-100%	\$ 327.24
PNC2127807C1-01-109	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS 4-INCH	49	square yard	\$ 4,353.21	\$ 145.00	\$ 7,105.00	0%	63%	\$ 83.11

Item #	Item	Qty	Unit	Total	Unit Price	Total	Total	Price	Total
PNC2127807C1-01-110	FENCING TYPE B 0.0-5.0-FEET STANDARD FEATURES	588	linear foot	\$ 30,127.03	\$ 55.00	\$ 32,340.00	0%	7%	\$ 24,619.56
PNC2127807C1-01-111	PERFORMANCE TURF	4200	square yard	\$ 12,236.97	\$ 8.00	\$ 33,600.00	0%	175%	\$ 29,904.00
PNC2127807C1-01-112	PERFORMANCE TURF SOD AND SOIL - SHOULDER TREATMENT	73	square yard	\$ 448.52	\$ 7.00	\$ 511.00	0%	14%	\$ 519.76
PNC2127807C1-01-113	PALM REMOVAL	11	each	\$ 19,077.57	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 25,300.00	0%	33%	\$ 5,181.11
PNC2127807C1-01-114	TREE REMOVAL	3	each	\$ 4,382.68	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 6,300.00	0%	44%	\$ 2,983.05
PNC2127807C1-01-115	TREE PROTECTION FENCING	1500	linear foot	\$ 16,679.21	\$ 15.00	\$ 22,500.00	0%	35%	\$ 5,520.00
PNC2127807C1-01-116	CONOCARPUS ERECTUS	13	each	\$ 19,625.04	\$ 620.00	\$ 8,060.00	0%	59%	\$ 9,456.85
PNC2127807C1-01-117	CONOCARPUS ERECTUS SERICEUS	16	each	\$ 10,567.33	\$ 720.00	\$ 11,520.00	0%	9%	\$ 9,210.88
PNC2127807C1-01-118	LAGERSTROEMIA SPECIOSA	16	each	\$ 15,066.18	\$ 670.00	\$ 10,720.00	0%	29%	\$ 9,210.88
PNC2127807C1-01-119	LYSILOMA LATISILIQUA	5	each	\$ 4,717.56	\$ 670.00	\$ 3,350.00	0%	-28%	\$ 3,113.90
PNC2127807C1-01-120	PTYCHOSPHERA ELEGANS	11	each	\$ 11,416.49	\$ 870.00	\$ 6,330.00	0%	-26%	\$ 6,332.48
PNC2127807C1-01-121	ROYSTONERA REGIA	8	each	\$ 18,115.42	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 16,800.00	0%	-7%	\$ 11,304.24
PNC2127807C1-01-122	VEITCHIA MONTGOMERYANA	23	each	\$ 147,565.19	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 25,300.00	0%	-83%	\$ 16,731.35
PNC2127807C1-01-123	PALM RELOCATION	19	each	\$ 37,825.37	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	0%	-50%	\$ 14,915.38
PNC2127807C1-01-124	ACALYPHA AMERICANA	27	each	\$ 764.24	\$ 31.00	\$ 837.00	0%	10%	\$ 43.97
PNC2127807C1-01-125	CHRYSOBALANUS IOACO	215	each	\$ 6,897.07	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,365.00	0%	-66%	\$ 1,779
PNC2127807C1-01-126	CODAEMUM FRANKLIN ROOSEVELT	140	each	\$ 3,434.38	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,540.00	0%	-55%	\$ 1,884
PNC2127807C1-01-127	GALPHIMIA GRACILIS	95	each	\$ 2,151.21	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,045.00	0%	-51%	\$ 1,789.80
PNC2127807C1-01-128	JASMINUM VOLUBILE	945	each	\$ 17,832.37	\$ 11.00	\$ 10,395.00	0%	-42%	\$ 17,803.80
PNC2127807C1-01-129	MUHLENBERGIA CAPILLARIS	200	each	\$ 3,365.34	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,200.00	0%	-38%	\$ 1,779
PNC2127807C1-01-130	PENNISETUM SETACEUM	267	each	\$ 4,030.68	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,937.00	0%	-27%	\$ 4,749.93
PNC2127807C1-01-131	PHILODENDRON SELLOJUM	355	each	\$ 10,048.40	\$ 42.00	\$ 14,910.00	0%	48%	\$ 18.84
PNC2127807C1-01-132	PLUMBAGO AURICULATA	225	each	\$ 3,821.22	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,475.00	0%	-35%	\$ 4,002.75
PNC2127807C1-01-133	PSYCHOTRIA NERVOISA	270	each	\$ 5,804.46	\$ 13.00	\$ 3,510.00	0%	-37%	\$ 17.79
PNC2127807C1-01-134	TRIFOLIUM DASYLOIDES	240	each	\$ 4,528.85	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,640.00	0%	-42%	\$ 17.79
PNC2127807C1-01-135	ZAMIA PUMILA	93	each	\$ 3,860.85	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,418.00	0%	-37%	\$ 46.06
PNC2127807C1-01-136	BUBBLERS SWINGS JOINTS & FITTINGS	123	each	\$ 13,926.23	\$ 48.00	\$ 5,904.00	0%	-58%	\$ 42.24
PNC2127807C1-01-137	IRRIGATION HEADS NOZZLES SWING JOINTS & FITTINGS	330	each	\$ 59,780.88	\$ 18.00	\$ 5,940.00	0%	-90%	\$ 31.72
PNC2127807C1-01-138	VALVE ASSEMBLY	6	each	\$ 4,602.45	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	0%	161%	\$ 1,046.70
PNC2127807C1-01-139	SLEEVES	345	linear foot	\$ 6,054.51	\$ 17.00	\$ 5,865.00	0%	-3%	\$ 12.13
PNC2127807C1-01-140	LATERAL PIPE	4400	linear foot	\$ 28,395.92	\$ 7.00	\$ 30,800.00	0%	9%	\$ 4.76
PNC2127807C1-01-141	PRES TRESSED CONC PILE 24-INCH SQ. INDEX 455-024 END BENT #1 INDEX 455-024	150	linear foot	\$ 29,015.70	\$ 650.00	\$ 97,500.00	0%	236%	\$ 523.35
PNC2127807C1-01-142	PRES TRESSED CONC PILE 24-INCH SQ. INDEX 455-024 END BENT #2 INDEX 455-025	240	linear foot	\$ 46,425.12	\$ 498.00	\$ 119,520.00	0%	157%	\$ 523.35
PNC2127807C1-01-143	TEST PRES TRESSED CONC PILE 24-INCH SQ.	60	linear foot	\$ 20,379.85	\$ 568.00	\$ 34,080.00	0%	67%	\$ 837.35
PNC2127807C1-01-144	CONCRETE CLASS II BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE END BENT #1	12	cubic yard	\$ 15,938.11	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 35,160.00	0%	128%	\$ 2,878.40
PNC2127807C1-01-145	CONCRETE CLASS II BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE END BENT #2	10	cubic yard	\$ 10,906.99	\$ 4,130.00	\$ 35,105.00	0%	222%	\$ 2,878.40
PNC2127807C1-01-146	Reinf. Steel - Substructure (end Bents #1 & #2)	3702	bound	\$ 10,003.61	\$ 1.60	\$ 5,923.20	0%	-41%	\$ 2.09
PNC2127807C1-01-147	CONCRETE CLASS II BRIDGE SUPERSTRUCTURE 20-INCH THICK BRIDGE DECK	79	cubic yard	\$ 101,791.85	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 130,350.00	0%	29%	\$ 2,669.05
PNC2127807C1-01-148	CONCRETE CLASS II APPROACH SLAB 12-INCH THICK APPROACH SLAB INDEX 400-080	17	cubic yard	\$ 16,826.54	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 42,330.00	0%	152%	\$ 1,674.71
PNC2127807C1-01-149	CONCRETE CLASS II BRIDGE DECK 3-FT-4-INCH WIDE SIDEWALK OVER BRIDGE DECK	7	cubic yard	\$ 9,019.53	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 19,250.00	0%	113%	\$ 1,046.70
PNC2127807C1-01-150	CONCRETE CLASS II APPROACH SLAB 3-FT-4-INCH WIDE SIDEWALK OVER APPROACH SLAB	15	cubic yard	\$ 19,327.57	\$ 2,710.00	\$ 40,650.00	0%	110%	\$ 1,046.70
PNC2127807C1-01-151	CONCRETE CLASS II APPROACH SLAB 3-FT-4-INCH WIDE SIDEWALK OVER APPROACH SLAB	14	cubic yard	\$ 18,039.06	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	0%	133%	\$ 1,046.70
PNC2127807C1-01-152	CONCRETE CLASS II BRIDGE SUPERSTRUCTURE (C.I.P. 12-INCH TRAFFIC BARRIER WALL)	17	cubic yard	\$ 21,904.58	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 40,800.00	0%	86%	\$ 2,826.06
PNC2127807C1-01-153	CONC. TRAF. RAIL BRG 36-INCH SINGLE SLOPE INDEX 521-427 RT. OFFSET	120	linear foot	\$ 22,147.91	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.20	0%	-100%	\$ 334.93
PNC2127807C1-01-154	CONC. TRAF. RAIL BRG 36-INCH SINGLE SLOPE INDEX 521-427 LT. OFFSET	180	linear foot	\$ 33,221.87	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.80	0%	-100%	\$ 334.93
PNC2127807C1-01-155	REINF STEEL - SUPERSTRUCTURE	34577	bound	\$ 93,434.55	\$ 1.60	\$ 55,323.20	0%	-41%	\$ 2.09
PNC2127807C1-01-156	SHLDR CONC. BARRIER 38-INCH HT. FDOT 521-001 BL EXTENSION	2016	linear foot	\$ 98,182.82	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.02	0%	-100%	\$ 418.67
PNC2127807C1-01-157	SHLDR CONC. BARRIER 38-INCH HT. FDOT 521-001 BL UPPER	168	linear foot	\$ 81,819.02	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.68	0%	-100%	\$ 418.67
PNC2127807C1-01-158	SHLDR CONC. BARRIER 38-INCH HT. FDOT 521-001 BL BUS LT. OFFSET	952	linear foot	\$ 46,364.11	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.95	0%	-100%	\$ 418.67
PNC2127807C1-01-159	SHLDR CONC. BARRIER 38-INCH HT. FDOT 521-001 BL BUS LT. OFFSET	171.4	linear foot	\$ 83,474.88	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.71	0%	-100%	\$ 418.67
PNC2127807C1-01-160	CONC. CLASS I RETAINING WALL FDOT 400-010 RT. OFFSET BL UPPER WALL TYPE 1	15.6	cubic yard	\$ 19,687.84	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 54,600.00	0%	177%	\$ 3,140.08
PNC2127807C1-01-161	CONC. CLASS I RETAINING WALL FDOT 400-010 LT. OFFSET BL UPPER WALL TYPE 1	15.6	cubic yard	\$ 19,687.84	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 54,600.00	0%	177%	\$ 3,140.08
PNC2127807C1-01-162	CONC. CLASS I RETAINING WALL FDOT 400-010 LT. OFFSET BL UPPER WALL TYPE 2	9.5	cubic yard	\$ 11,989.39	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 42,750.00	0%	25%	\$ 3,140.08
PNC2127807C1-01-163	CONC. CLASS I RETAINING WALL FDOT 400-010 LT. OFFSET BL UPPER WALL TYPE 3	7.3	cubic yard	\$ 9,212.90	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 25,550.00	0%	177%	\$ 3,140.08
PNC2127807C1-01-164	REINF STEEL RETAINING WALL FDOT 400-010 RT. OFFSET WALL TYPE 1	2670	bound	\$ 7,214.92	\$ 1.60	\$ 4,272.00	0%	-41%	\$ 2.09
PNC2127807C1-01-165	REINF STEEL RETAINING WALL FDOT 400-010 LT. OFFSET WALL TYPE 1	2570	bound	\$ 7,214.92	\$ 1.60	\$ 4,272.00	0%	-41%	\$ 2.09
PNC2127807C1-01-166	REINF STEEL RETAINING WALL FDOT 400-010 LT. OFFSET WALL TYPE 2	3120	bound	\$ 8,430.92	\$ 1.60	\$ 4,992.00	0%	-41%	\$ 2.09
PNC2127807C1-01-167	REINF STEEL RETAINING WALL FDOT 400-010 LT. OFFSET WALL TYPE 3	1352	bound	\$ 3,653.40	\$ 1.60	\$ 2,163.20	0%	-41%	\$ 2.09
PNC2127807C1-01-168	DRILLED SHAFT 66-INCH DIA. OHC STRUCTURES FDOT 700-040	48	linear foot	\$ 57,969.34	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 422,400.00	0%	629%	\$ 2,910.11
PNC2127807C1-01-169	DRILLED SHAFT 66-INCH DIA. OHC STRUCTURES FDOT 700-041	48	linear foot	\$ 57,969.34	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 422,400.00	0%	629%	\$ 2,910.11
PNC2127807C1-01-170	DRILLED SHAFT 30-INCH DIA. (FOR LIGHTING FOUNDATION F-1.9 STRUCTS.)	72	linear foot	\$ 59,780.88	\$ 710.00	\$ 51,120.00	0%	-100%	\$ 671.47
PNC2127807C1-01-171	DRILLED SHAFT 30-INCH DIA. (FOR LIGHTING FOUNDATION F-2.7 STRUCTS.)	42	linear foot	\$ 34,872.18	\$ 920.00	\$ 38,640.00	0%	-11%	\$ 864.27

Item #	Item	Qty	Unit	Total	Unit Price	Total	%	Price	Total	%	
PNC2127807C1-01-172	BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT NEWPOUR	53	linear foot	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,385.00	0%	-48%	\$ 157.01	\$ 8,321.53	-7%	
PNC2127807C1-01-173	3/4-INCH BARRIER WALL EXPANSION JOINT	1	linear sum	\$ 6,538.53	\$ 4,000.00	0%	-38%	\$ 10,466.90	\$ 10,466.90	-7%	
PNC2127807C1-01-174	EXPANDED POLYSTYRENE (FOR COPING OVER RETAINING WALL INDEX 400-900)	150	linear foot	\$ 2,972.06	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,500.00	0%	51%	\$ 209.35	\$ 31,402.50	-7%
PNC2127807C1-01-175	BUILT UP DECK (METAL CHECKER PLATE SYSTEM)	766	square foot	\$ 129,750.25	\$ 130.00	\$ 98,280.00	0%	-46%	\$ 1,229.86	\$ 929,774.16	-7%
PNC2127807C1-01-176	SHEET PILE STEEL F & PERMANENT (FOR CONNECTOR & BUS ROADWAY)	37.50	square foot	\$ 282,543.93	\$ 0.01	\$ 37.50	0%	-100%	\$ 104.67	\$ 392,512.50	-7%
PNC2127807C1-01-177	GUARDRAIL - ROADWAY GEN.	40	each	\$ 1,812.75	\$ 160.00	\$ 6,400.00	0%	253%	\$ 157.01	\$ 6,280.40	-7%
PNC2127807C1-01-178	SPECIAL GUARDRAIL POST - STEEL	8	each	\$ 3,769.70	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	0%	6%	\$ 523.35	\$ 4,186.80	-7%
PNC2127807C1-01-179	F & I 4.5-FT AFG CONCRETE LIGHTING POLE WITH TWO HEADLED LIGHT FIXTURE	8	each	\$ 357,258.71	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 224,000.00	0%	-37%	\$ 25,727.64	\$ 205,821.12	-7%
PNC2127807C1-01-180	F & I 4.5-FT AFG CONCRETE LIGHTING POLE WITH ONE HEADLED LIGHT FIXTURE	4	each	\$ 73,299.51	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 96,000.00	0%	31%	\$ 22,472.10	\$ 89,888.40	-7%
PNC2127807C1-01-181	F & I CONDUIT AND WIRING FOR ABOVE LIGHTING POLES	4500	linear foot	\$ 142,951.33	\$ 98.00	\$ 441,000.00	0%	210%	\$ 92.50	\$ 416,250.00	-7%
PNC2127807C1-01-182	F & I CIRCUIT BREAKERS IN EXISTING PANEL AND LIGHTING CONTROLS FOR ABOVE LIGHTING	1	each	\$ 84,030.64	\$ 97,000.00	\$ 97,000.00	0%	15%	\$ 91,725.38	\$ 91,725.38	-7%
PNC2127807C1-01-183	F & I POWER AND DATA FOR NEW LIFT STATION	2	each	\$ 29,890.44	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 19,000.00	0%	-36%	\$ 2,616.73	\$ 5,233.46	-7%
PNC2127807C1-01-184	F & I RAISED RUMBLE STRIP SET - PERMANENT	1	each	\$ 11,582.55	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	0%	21%	\$ 94,202.11	\$ 94,202.11	-7%
PNC2127807C1-01-185	RAISED RUMBLE STRIP SET - PERMANENT	20	each	\$ 30,768.74	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 56,000.00	0%	82%	\$ 2,616.73	\$ 52,334.60	-7%
PNC2127807C1-01-186	SINGLE POST SIGN F & I GROUND MOUNT UP TO 12 SF	36	each	\$ 24,960.68	\$ 950.00	\$ 19,800.00	0%	-21%	\$ 732.68	\$ 26,376.48	-7%
PNC2127807C1-01-187	SINGLE POST SIGN REMOVE	23	each	\$ 839.56	\$ 260.00	\$ 5,980.00	0%	612%	\$ 52.33	\$ 1,203.59	-7%
PNC2127807C1-01-188	MULTI-POST SIGN RELOCATE	1	each	\$ 12,264.89	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	0%	-76%	\$ 15,177.00	\$ 15,177.00	-7%
PNC2127807C1-01-189	MULTI-POST SIGN REMOVE	1	each	\$ 1,076.71	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	0%	-12%	\$ 1,570.03	\$ 1,570.03	-7%
PNC2127807C1-01-190	SIGN PANEL FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT 101-200 SF	4	each	\$ 57,794.77	\$ 12,700.00	\$ 50,800.00	0%	-47%	\$ 9,770.91	\$ 39,083.64	-7%
PNC2127807C1-01-191	SIGN PANEL INSTALL UP TO 12 FT	1	each	\$ 2,866.26	\$ 285.00	\$ 285.00	0%	-89%	\$ 1,200.92	\$ 1,200.92	-7%
PNC2127807C1-01-192	OVERHEAD STATIC SIGN STRUCTURE REMOVE BRIDGE MOUNT	1	each	\$ 36,667.12	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 8,200.00	0%	-78%	\$ 9,816.52	\$ 9,816.52	-7%
PNC2127807C1-01-193	HIGHLIGHTED SIGN F & I GROUND MOUNT - AC POWERED UP TO 12 SF	2	each	\$ 866.27	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	0%	4865%	\$ 5,510.14	\$ 11,020.28	-7%
PNC2127807C1-01-194	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE B	270	each	\$ 1,573.32	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,215.00	0%	-23%	\$ 10.47	\$ 2,826.90	-7%
PNC2127807C1-01-195	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS FINAL SURFACE	1	lump sum	\$ 39,807.37	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	0%	-35%	\$ 73,268.31	\$ 73,268.31	-7%
PNC2127807C1-01-196	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS STANDARD WHITE SOLID 6-INCH	3,226	lane mile	\$ 6,983.52	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 5,000.00	0%	-28%	\$ 3,582.82	\$ 11,588.18	-7%
PNC2127807C1-01-197	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS STANDARD WHITE SOLID FOR INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLA	1.895	lane mile	\$ 5,554.19	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 3,979.50	0%	-28%	\$ 4,420.17	\$ 8,376.22	-7%
PNC2127807C1-01-198	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS STANDARD WHITE SOLID FOR INTERCHANGE MARKINGS 12:1	0.095	lane mile	\$ 558.16	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 209.00	0%	-63%	\$ 14,388.96	\$ 1,365.05	-7%
PNC2127807C1-01-199	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS STANDARD WHITE SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON 18-IN	2105	linear foot	\$ 4,861.95	\$ 1.20	\$ 2,526.00	0%	-48%	\$ 4.07	\$ 8,567.35	-7%
PNC2127807C1-01-200	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS STANDARD WHITE SKIP 10-30 OR 3-9 SKIP 6-INCH, WID	3,032	lane mile	\$ 2,283.58	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,667.60	0%	-27%	\$ 3.18	\$ 9.64	-6%
PNC2127807C1-01-201	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS STANDARD WHITE MESSAGE OR SYMBOL	52	each	\$ 4,677.82	\$ 42.00	\$ 2,184.00	0%	-55%	\$ 104.67	\$ 5,442.64	-7%
PNC2127807C1-01-202	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS STANDARD WHITE SOLID 6-INCH	34	each	\$ 1,915.52	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,428.00	0%	-75%	\$ 88.96	\$ 3,024.64	-7%
PNC2127807C1-01-203	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS STANDARD YELLOW SOLID 6-INCH	3,342	lane mile	\$ 3,872.15	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,684.00	0%	73%	\$ 3,376.62	\$ 11,284.66	-7%
PNC2127807C1-01-204	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS STANDARD YELLOW SOLID FOR INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISL	0.052	lane mile	\$ 192.17	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 104.00	0%	-46%	\$ 4,423.31	\$ 230.01	-7%
PNC2127807C1-01-205	THERMOPLASTIC STANDARD WHITE SOLID 8-INCH, FOR INTERCHANGE MARKINGS	0.271	lane mile	\$ 2,965.55	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 569.10	0%	-81%	\$ 16,579.58	\$ 4,483.07	-7%
PNC2127807C1-01-206	THERMOPLASTIC STANDARD WHITE SOLID 18-INCH, FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS	487	linear foot	\$ 2,948.09	\$ 5.50	\$ 2,678.50	0%	-9%	\$ 4.71	\$ 2,293.77	-7%
PNC2127807C1-01-207	THERMOPLASTIC STANDARD WHITE SOLID 24-INCH, FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK	31	linear foot	\$ 261.13	\$ 7.00	\$ 217.00	0%	-17%	\$ 6.28	\$ 194.68	-7%
PNC2127807C1-01-208	THERMOPLASTIC STANDARD WHITE 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/6-10 GAP EXTENSION 6-INCH	20	linear foot	\$ 38.50	\$ 2.10	\$ 42.00	0%	9%	\$ 10.47	\$ 209.40	-7%
PNC2127807C1-01-209	THERMOPLASTIC STANDARD WHITE MESSAGE OR SYMBOL	14	each	\$ 3,192.39	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 39,200.00	0%	1126%	\$ 418.67	\$ 5,861.38	-7%
PNC2127807C1-01-210	THERMOPLASTIC STANDARD WHITE ARROW	6	each	\$ 714.02	\$ 60.00	\$ 360.00	0%	-50%	\$ 157.01	\$ 942.06	-7%
PNC2127807C1-01-211	THERMOPLASTIC STANDARD WHITE YIELD LINE	55	linear foot	\$ 714.05	\$ 16.00	\$ 880.00	0%	23%	\$ 52.33	\$ 2,878.15	-7%
PNC2127807C1-01-212	THERMOPLASTIC STANDARD YELLOW MESSAGE OR SYMBOL	2	each	\$ 430.24	\$ 105.00	\$ 210.00	0%	-51%	\$ 523.35	\$ 1,046.70	-7%
PNC2127807C1-01-213	THERMOPLASTIC STANDARD YELLOW SOLID 18-INCH, FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON	619	linear foot	\$ 4,205.04	\$ 5.50	\$ 3,404.50	0%	-19%	\$ 7.53	\$ 4,661.07	-7%
PNC2127807C1-01-214	THERMOPLASTIC STANDARD WHITE SKIP 6-INCH, 10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP	1,194	lane mile	\$ 3,981.99	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,791.00	0%	-55%	\$ 13,263.66	\$ 15,836.81	-7%
PNC2127807C1-01-215	THERMOPLASTIC STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES WHITE SOLID 6-INCH	0.997	lane mile	\$ 8,199.83	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,982.00	0%	-27%	\$ 13,263.66	\$ 13,223.87	-7%
PNC2127807C1-01-216	THERMOPLASTIC STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES YELLOW SOLID 6-INCH	0.892	lane mile	\$ 7,370.57	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,084.40	0%	-31%	\$ 13,263.66	\$ 11,831.18	-7%
PNC2127807C1-01-217	THERMOPLASTIC STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES YELLOW SOLID 8-IN.	0.015	lane mile	\$ 135.87	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 75.00	0%	-45%	\$ 13,263.66	\$ 198.95	-7%
PNC2127807C1-01-218	PERMANENT TAPE WHITE SOLID 6-INCH, FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES	0.014	lane mile	\$ 946.78	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 742.00	0%	-22%	\$ 272,139.45	\$ 3,809.95	-7%
PNC2127807C1-01-219	PERMANENT TAPE YELLOW SOLID 8-INCH, FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES	0.017	lane mile	\$ 1,153.88	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 748.00	0%	-35%	\$ 272,139.45	\$ 4,626.37	-7%
Allowances				\$ 8,007,790.91		\$ 11,977,291.75	-7%		\$ 12,494,936.37	-7%	
Total				\$ 400,000.00		\$ 400,000.00	0%		\$ 400,000.00	0%	
				\$ 8,407,790.91		\$ 12,377,291.75	-7%		\$ 12,894,936.37	-7%	

Note:
MCM's bid amount post BAFO is 50% higher than the Engineer's Estimate, not including Allowances

MCM's BAFO Total Amount Inclusive Allowances \$ 12,377,291.75
Difference in MCM's Total BAFO Amount vs MCM's Total Original Bid Amount \$ (856,361.28)
-7%

Engineer's Estimate \$ 8,407,790.91
Difference MCM's BAFO vs Engineer's estimate \$ (3,969,500.64)